Said employees will receive credit for prior relevant 

experience for placement on the salary schedule. 

3. Licensed school nurses will receive credit for relevant private and District experience for 

placement on the salary schedule. 

4.   Employees that complete one hundred thirty-six (136) TRS creditable earning days within  

a school year shall receive one (1) full year’s credit on the salary schedule.  

5.  Credit after the Master’s degree must be approved by the Superintendent before  

allowable on the schedule.